

No. 11-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ARCTIC SLOPE NATIVE ASSOCIATION, LTD.,
Petitioner,

v.

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS,
SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CARTER G. PHILLIPS
JONATHAN F. COHN
MATTHEW D. KRUEGER
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

LLOYD B. MILLER*
DONALD J. SIMON
ARTHUR LAZARUS, JR.
SONOSKY CHAMBERS
SACHSE ENDRESON &
PERRY LLP
1425 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 682-0240
lloyd@sonosky.net

Counsel for Petitioner

July 18, 2011

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION...	7
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE CONTRARY HOLDING OF THE TENTH CIRCUIT.	8
II. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT'S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S <i>CHEROKEE</i> DECISION.	11
III. THE DECISION BELOW NEEDLESSLY DISRUPTS SETTLED EXPECTATIONS IN GOVERNMENT CONTRACT LAW.	13
CONCLUSION	16
APPENDICES	
APPENDIX A: <i>Arctic Slope Native Ass'n, Ltd. v. Kathleen Sebelius, Sec'y of Health & Human Servs.</i> , 629 F.3d 1296 (Fed. Cir. 2010).....	1a
APPENDIX B: <i>Arctic Slope Native Ass'n, Ltd. v. Dep't of Health & Human Servs.</i> , 09-2 BCA (CCH) ¶ 34,281 (2009).....	18a
APPENDIX C: <i>Arctic Slope Native Ass'n, Ltd. v. Dep't of Health & Human Servs.</i> , 08-2 BCA (CCH) ¶ 33,923 (2088).....	33a

TABLE OF CONTENTS—continued

	Page
APPENDIX D: <i>Arctic Slope Native Ass’n, Ltd. v. Kathleen Sebelius, Sec’y of Health & Human Servs.</i> , No. 2010-1013 (Fed. Cir. Apr. 19, 2011).....	47a
APPENDIX E: Statutory Provisions Involved (excerpts).....	49a
APPENDIX F: Comparable Statutes (excerpts)..	84a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Cherokee Nation v. Leavitt</i> , 543 U.S. 631 (2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Dougherty v. United States</i> , 18 Ct. Cl. 496 (1883).....	8, 13
<i>Ferris v. United States</i> , 27 Ct. Cl. 542 (1892).....	8, 13
<i>Franconia Assocs. v. United States</i> , 536 U.S. 129 (2002).....	13
<i>Ramah Navajo Chapter v. Salazar</i> , – F.3d – , No. 08-2262, 2011 WL 1746138 (10th Cir. May 9, 2011).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Winstar Corp.</i> , 518 U.S. 839 (1996).....	14, 15

STATUTES AND REGULATION

Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act of 1975, Pub. L. No. 93- 638, 88 Stat. 2203	2
Omnibus Consolidated and Emergency Supplemental Appropriations Act, 1999, Pub. L. No. 105-277, 112 Stat. 2681 (1998).....	2, 4
Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2000, Pub. L. No. 106-113, 113 Stat. 1501 (1999).....	3, 4
National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2006, Pub. L. No. 109-163, 119 Stat. 3136	6
25 U.S.C. §§ 450-458bbb-2	2, 4
§ 450j-1	2, 4
28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(3)	14
31 U.S.C. § 1304	7
§ 1552(a).....	6
§ 1553(a).....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page
41 U.S.C. §§ 7101-7109	6
§ 7103(f)(5)	6
25 C.F.R. § 900.224	6

OTHER AUTHORITY

Indian Health Serv., <i>Contract Support Cost Data</i> (Sept. 17, 1999), available at http://www.ncai.org/fileadmin/contract_support/IHS_Contract_Support_Data_FY1999.pdf	5
